

PROTEKT Grzegorz Laszkiewicz Spolka z o. o. Starorudzka 9, 93-403 Lodz Poland

Dear Sir/Madam,

I hereby announce that by the decision of 2 January 2023, the District Court for Lodz-Srodmiescie in Lodz, 20th Commercial Division of the National Court Register registered the transformation of the business run by Grzegorz Łaszkiewicz under the name PROTEKT Grzegorz Łaszkiewicz into a limited liability company doing business as PROTEKT spółka z ograniczoną odpowiedzialnością [Limited Liability Company] with its registered seat in Lodz.

The transformation took place under the provisions of Article 5841 et seq. of the Code of Commercial Companies, which means that the Limited Liability Company established after transformation is the legal successor of Grzegorz Łaszkiewicz with respect to its business operations. Thus, from that day onward, under applicable laws, the company became a party to all contracts with contractors and will be executing them. Therefore, contractors should perform all their obligations to the newly established company as before.

Due to the creation of the new entity, the following data have been changed: NIP, Regon, KRS. The business address and bank accounts remain unchanged.

The details of the new entity are as follows:

PROTEKT Grzegorz Laszkiewicz Sp. z o.o. ul. Starorudzka 9, 93-403 Lodz KRS 0001009727 NIP [Tax Id No.] 7292747932 REGON [Business Id No.]: 524047958

Please note this in your records and use the above from today onwards. I look forward to continuing our resultful cooperation.

Lautienci

General Manager Grzegorz Laszkiewicz

PROTEKT Grzegorz Laszkiewicz Sp. z o.o. Starorudzka 9, 93-403 Lodz Poland

KRS: 0001009727 Tax Id No. 7292747932 Business Id No. 524047958 EXPORT SALES DEPARTMENT export@protekt.com.pl Phone: +48 42 29 29 500 fax +48 42 680-20-93 WWW.PROTEKT.EU